08-28-2000 Docket No.: 064/00836 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) JUL 3 1 2000 Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101444895 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Contribution of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 7-31-00 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Uri KINROT** Name: OTM Technologies Ltd. Opher KINROT Gilad LEDERER Address: 11 Bouboulinas Street ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment City: Nicosia \_ State/Prov.: \_\_\_\_ ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP: 1060 Country: Cyprus Other \_\_\_ Execution Date: July 6, 2000 ■ No Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date 09/264,411 March 8, 1999 🔲 Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roy N. Envall, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 40,441 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: c/o Anthony Castorina Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 207 8. Deposit account number: City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA 03-3419 ZIP: 22202 Country: USA

8/28/2000 DNGUYER 00000034 833419 09264411

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

FC:581 9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Maier FENSTER, Reg. #41,016

July 27, 2000

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

**PATENT** REEL: 011017 FRAME: 0548 064/00836

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Uri KINROT, 25 Hadror Street, Hod-Hasharon 45268, Israel;

Opher KINROT, 22 Herzel Street, Raanana 43354, Israel; and

Gilad LEDERER, P.O.B. 1523, Arsuf 46920, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

OTM Technologies Ltd.

11 Bouboulinas Street

Nicosia 1060

Cyprus

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

## **Optical Translation Measurement**

described and claimed in

## U.S. Patent Application No. 09/264,411

## filed on March 8, 1999

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent application; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

- (I), (We) warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;
- (I), (We) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee; and
- (I), (We) agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention.

Signed (mo/day/yr) O 1/06/00 at (city) He . ie (ie	ih.	
,	Uri KINROT	
Signed (ma/day/yr 1/cb/oc at (city) lic, 126.	_a:4-	
,	Opher KINROT	
Signed (ma/day/yr C) / (t) (00 at (city)   (c) (c) (c)		
	Gilad LEDERER	

**RECORDED: 07/31/2000** REEL: 011017 FRAME: 0549